
 

 
 

TENDER NOTICE CANCELLATION  

 

Notice is hereby given to all prospective service providers / bidders / tenderers that the 

following tender has been cancelled: 

 

Tender No: 

RFQ007/2025 

 

Tender Description:  

APPOINTMENT OF A SERVICE PROVIDER TO COORDINATE THE 

DEVELOPMENT OF THE CEO ENDORSEMENT REQUEST DOCUMENT FOR THE 

N’ZI NATURE RESERVE CONSERVATION PROJECT TO BE IMPLEMENTATED IN 

CÔTE D’IVOIRE (GEF ID 9492).  

 

RFQ007/2025 ADVERTISED ON  26 FEBRUARY 2025 HAS BEEN CANCELLED AND 

WILL BE RE-ADVERTISED. 

 

Tenderers may address all queries or enquiries related to the tender via email to the 

following address lihleSCM@dbsa.org 

 

 

_________________________________   _____________ 

Vusi Kunene        DATE    

Acting SCM: Head Lending  

 

Docusign Envelope ID: F44FF5A2-69CB-497E-AC72-D2A9838076E3

07-03-2025

mailto:lihleSCM@dbsa.org

		2025-03-07T00:15:48-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




